# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/26/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sophie Delafontaine	08/26/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S.A.S. Jean Cassgrain	
Street Address:	12, Rue Saint-Florentin	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75001	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29209547
Application Number:	29209447
Application Number:	29209548

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-684-3900

Email: bcooper@grr.com, efiling@grr.com,

Correspondent Name: Barry A. Cooper Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, PC
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry A. Cooper

Total Attachments: 2

500005609

source=Lonchamp.Delefontaine#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015043 FRAME: 0869 OF \$120.00 29209

source=Lonchamp.Delefontaine#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015043 FRAME: 0870 **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS** 

This assignment is by and between Sophie Delafontaine, an individual,

residing at 74 rue du Rocher, 75008 Paris, France ("Assignor") and S.A.S. Jean

Cassegrain, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having an

office and place of business at 12, Rue Saint-Florentin, 75001, Paris France

("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the named inventor in the pending patent

applications listed in the annexed Schedule A ("the Patent Properties").

Whereas, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights,

title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the inventions described and claimed

therein, and any and all patent that may issue therefrom.

Now, therefore, for Ten Dollars (\$10), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to

Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the

inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents that may issue

therefrom, as well as the right to sue for any and all infringements thereof.

Dated: Paris, France
August 26th

# **SCHEDULE**

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	INTERNAL REF. NO.
Design for Handbag	29/209,547	4049/149
Design for Handbag	29/209,447	4049/150
Design for Handbag	29/209,548	4049/151

S:\CHERYL\APPLIC\Patent\Longchamp\Assignments\Filed Appln Assignments\Delafontaine.wpd

PATENT REEL: 015043 FRAME: 0872

**RECORDED: 08/27/2004**